
Kalamazoo (0-10) -vs- DePauw (9-4)
3/23/2026 at Clermont, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Izzy Deveau (3-1)
Loss: Elizabeth Jones (0-3)
HBP: Grace Rocco
PB: Macy Ward (1)
 
Start: 12:23 PM   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 55   Weather: 76 and sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kalamazoo 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 7 9 2
DePauw 8 1 0 0 0 3 X 12 14 2

Kalamazoo 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landrie Fridsma cf 3 1 1 0 2 2 0
Jaycee Rider 2b 5 0 3 3 0 0 3
Grace Rocco dp/p 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ella Neumann 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Macy Ward c 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Emma Newlove ss 3 3 1 0 1 1 2
Alyssa Hinkley lf 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
Delaney Lee 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
London Rabb rf 2 0 2 1 2 0 0
Elizabeth Jones p/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 9 6 9 4 11

2B: Alyssa Hinkley (1)
SH: Alyssa Hinkley (1)
SB: Landrie Fridsma (2); Macy Ward (1); Emma Newlove (1);
London Rabb (1)
E: Jaycee Rider (1); Emma Newlove (1)

DePauw 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ella Ohrvall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Libby Minobe rf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Paige Brady c 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Kelsey Schneider ss/2b 4 1 4 1 0 0 0
    Kendall Hynes ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ella Kuenster cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Eliza Rammel c 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
    Anni Felts lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alyse Price 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hanna Coffel 3b 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
Emily DuMais dp 4 2 3 2 0 0 1
Avery Welsh p/ss 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
    Morgan Cockerill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mia Speidel lf/rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Angelese Cruz 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Izzy Deveau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 12 14 10 5 3 8

2B: Kelsey Schneider (1); Emily DuMais (1)
3B: Eliza Rammel (1)
SH: Alyse Price (1)
SB: Libby Minobe (2); Kelsey Schneider (2)
CS: Kelsey Schneider (1)
HBP: Hanna Coffel (1)
E: Morgan Cockerill (1); Mia Speidel (1)
DP: 1

Kalamazoo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Elizabeth Jones (L, 0-3) 0.2 6 8 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 2 32
Grace Rocco 5.1 8 4 4 4 3 1 0 1 0 23 28 9 3 105
Totals 14 12 9 5 3 1 0 1 0 31 38 9 5 137

DePauw IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Avery Welsh 2.0 2 2 2 5 2 2 0 0 0 8 13 2 1 55
Morgan Cockerill 1.0 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 33
Izzy Deveau (W, 3-1) 4.0 5 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 16 19 7 3 55
Totals 9 7 6 9 4 3 0 0 0 29 39 11 4 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kalamazoo - Top of 1st KAL DEP
Landrie Fridsma walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 0 0
Landrie Fridsma stole second. 0 0
Landrie Fridsma stole third. 0 0
Jaycee Rider singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BBK); Landrie Fridsma scored. 1 0
Grace Rocco flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Ella Neumann walked (3-1 BBFBB); Jaycee Rider advanced to second. 1 0
Macy Ward out on batter's interference (0-0). 1 0
Ella Neumann advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jaycee Rider advanced to third. 1 0
Emma Newlove struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBS). 1 0

DePauw - Bottom of 1st KAL DEP
Libby Minobe singled to left field (0-0). 1 0
Libby Minobe stole second. 1 0
Kelsey Schneider singled to third base, bunt (1-1 BK); Libby Minobe advanced to third. 1 0
Ella Kuenster walked (3-2 BKBBSB); Kelsey Schneider advanced to second. 1 0
Eliza Rammel singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Ella Kuenster advanced to second; Kelsey Schneider
scored; Libby Minobe scored. 1 2
Alyse Price grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Eliza Rammel advanced to second; Ella Kuenster
advanced to third. 1 2
Hanna Coffel singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Eliza Rammel
advanced to third; Ella Kuenster scored. 1 3
Emily DuMais singled to shortstop, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2 KK); Hanna Coffel advanced
to third; Eliza Rammel scored. 1 4
Emily DuMais advanced to third on a passed ball; Hanna Coffel scored. 1 5
Avery Welsh reached first on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 SFBF); Emily DuMais
scored, unearned. 1 6
Mia Speidel grounded out to p (1-0 B); Avery Welsh advanced to third. 1 6
Libby Minobe singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Avery Welsh scored, unearned. 1 7
Grace Rocco to p. 1 7
Elizabeth Jones to dp. 1 7
Libby Minobe stole second. 1 7
Kelsey Schneider doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 KBKFBF); Libby Minobe scored, unearned. 1 8
Ella Kuenster flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 8

Kalamazoo - Top of 2nd KAL DEP
Alyssa Hinkley walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 8
Delaney Lee walked (3-0 BBBB); Alyssa Hinkley advanced to second. 1 8
Delaney Lee advanced to second on a wild pitch; Alyssa Hinkley advanced to third. 1 8
London Rabb walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 1 8
Landrie Fridsma struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 1 8
Jaycee Rider singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KBBBF); London Rabb advanced to second; Delaney Lee
advanced to third; Alyssa Hinkley scored. 2 8
Grace Rocco reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jaycee Rider advanced to second; London Rabb advanced
to third; Delaney Lee out at home ss to c. 2 8
Ella Neumann popped up to ss (1-2 SBS). 2 8

DePauw - Bottom of 2nd KAL DEP
Eliza Rammel tripled to right center (1-2 KFB). 2 8
Alyse Price struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 8
Eliza Rammel scored on a wild pitch. 2 9
Hanna Coffel walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 9
Emily DuMais doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB); Hanna Coffel advanced to third. 2 9
Avery Welsh struck out looking (1-2 SKFBK). 2 9
Mia Speidel flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 2 9



Kalamazoo - Top of 3rd KAL DEP
Morgan Cockerill to p for Avery Welsh. 2 9
Macy Ward walked (3-2 BKFBFFBB). 2 9
Emma Newlove reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Macy Ward advanced to second on a throwing error by
p. 2 9
Emma Newlove stole second; Macy Ward stole third. 2 9
Alyssa Hinkley doubled, advanced to third on the throw, scored on an error by lf, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Emma
Newlove scored; Macy Ward scored, unearned. 5 9
Delaney Lee flied out to cf (2-2 KKBFB). 5 9
London Rabb walked (3-1 FBBBB). 5 9
Landrie Fridsma singled to catcher (0-0); London Rabb advanced to second. 5 9
Jaycee Rider lined into double play 2b (3-2 BBKBK); London Rabb out on the play. 5 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

DePauw - Bottom of 3rd KAL DEP
Libby Minobe grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBB). 5 9
Kelsey Schneider singled to pitcher (3-2 BBKBKF). 5 9
Kelsey Schneider stole second. 5 9
Kelsey Schneider out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 5 9
Ella Kuenster fouled out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 5 9

Kalamazoo - Top of 4th KAL DEP
Izzy Deveau to p for Morgan Cockerill. 5 9
Kelsey Schneider to 2b. 5 9
Avery Welsh to ss for Izzy Deveau. 5 9
Izzy Deveau to p for Angelese Cruz. 5 9
Grace Rocco grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 9
Ella Neumann flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 9
Macy Ward struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBFFFFFS). 5 9

DePauw - Bottom of 4th KAL DEP
Eliza Rammel grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 5 9
Alyse Price popped up to ss (3-2 BFBBKF). 5 9
Hanna Coffel hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 9
Emily DuMais flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 9

Kalamazoo - Top of 5th KAL DEP
Emma Newlove singled to left field (0-0). 5 9
Alyssa Hinkley out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); Emma Newlove advanced to second. 5 9
Delaney Lee out at first 1b to 2b (2-0 BB); Emma Newlove advanced to third. 5 9
London Rabb singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Emma Newlove scored. 6 9
London Rabb stole second. 6 9
London Rabb advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 9
Landrie Fridsma walked (3-2 KKBBFFFBB). 6 9
Jaycee Rider flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 6 9

DePauw - Bottom of 5th KAL DEP
Avery Welsh grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 9
Mia Speidel fouled out to 3b (0-0). 6 9
Libby Minobe walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 6 9
Kelsey Schneider singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Libby Minobe advanced to second, advanced to third on a
throwing error by ss. 6 9
Kelsey Schneider stole second. 6 9
Ella Kuenster flied out to lf (1-2 BFKF). 6 9

Kalamazoo - Top of 6th KAL DEP



Grace Rocco popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 9
Ella Neumann flied out to cf (0-0). 6 9
Macy Ward fouled out to c (0-1 K). 6 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DePauw - Bottom of 6th KAL DEP
Eliza Rammel walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 9
Anni Felts pinch ran for Eliza Rammel. 6 9
Alyse Price popped up to 3b, bunt (1-0 B). 6 9
Hanna Coffel singled to shortstop (0-1 S); Anni Felts advanced to second. 6 9
Emily DuMais singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BK); Hanna Coffel advanced to second; Anni Felts
scored. 6 10
Avery Welsh flied out to cf (0-0). 6 10
Mia Speidel walked (3-0 BBBB); Emily DuMais advanced to second; Hanna Coffel advanced to third. 6 10
Paige Brady pinch hit for Libby Minobe. 6 10
Paige Brady singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Mia Speidel advanced to third; Emily DuMais scored;
Hanna Coffel scored. 6 12
Kendall Hynes pinch hit for Kelsey Schneider. 6 12
Kendall Hynes struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 6 12

Kalamazoo - Top of 7th KAL DEP
Paige Brady to c. 6 12
Kelsey Schneider to 2b for Kendall Hynes. 6 12
Anni Felts to lf. 6 12
Mia Speidel to rf. 6 12
Emma Newlove walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 12
Alyssa Hinkley popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 6 12
Delaney Lee singled to shortstop (0-0); Emma Newlove advanced to second. 6 12
London Rabb singled up the middle (0-1 F); Delaney Lee advanced to second; Emma Newlove advanced to
third. 6 12
Landrie Fridsma struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 6 12
Jaycee Rider singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); London Rabb advanced to second; Delaney Lee
advanced to third; Emma Newlove scored. 7 12
Grace Rocco popped up to ss (1-0 B). 7 12

DePauw - Bottom of 7th KAL DEP


